Bulldog Athletic Boosters of Ravenna
October 21, 2019

‘Monthly Mtg Agenda

Call to order

Welcome

Approval of minutes: September board mtg
Executive Meeting minutes

Committee Reports:

¢ Concession

e Fundraising
Treasurer’s report
Athletic Director report — Kyle Jawor
New business:

e Money requests
e Other

Liaison Report:

e Introductions — name, sport represented, questions/needs
Public comment: please limityour time to 5 minutes
Adjournment

Website address: https://bulldogathleticboo.wixsite.com/babr




BABR Meeting Minutes

October 21, 2019
[. Call to Order: Kris Emery called meeting to order at 7:00pm

il. Attendance: Kris, Becky, Hailey, Kim, Cindy & Matt. Liz Solem-absent. Community members and
liaisons listed at the end of this document.

1. Approval of Minutes:
a. September Board Meeting and Executive Meeting. Motion made by Hailey, 2™ by Matt to
approve the minutes. Motion carried

IV. Committee Reports:

a. Concessions: Going very well and thanks to everyone signing up. Kris discussed the most
recent walk through with the administrators. Briefly stated that there are some short term and
long-term goals. Lots of “just do it’s”. Volleyball/Basketball/Wrestling concession is a long-
term goal. Lots of great conversation had by all involved, including Dustin Drummond.

i. Play-off game added to SUG. as of today, 9 of 12 spots filled for that concession.
Discussed a possible tailgate for playoff game. Also discussed possible seating (picnic
tables). Tabled tailgate discussion until more information is given.

ii. SUG: Discussed turning on sign up genius on October 28" for the winter sports. Concern
was expressed over the turn on date and basketball being a cut sport. Becky will look in
previous year notes to confirm this discussion and hopefully clear things up.

b. Fundraising:

i. Brick: Since the last discussion, 12 more bricks (total 20 now) have been purchased.
Discussed credit card payment option. Cindy will look in to setting up an app to help us
run a credit card machine. No fee to sign up, just a fee with each card swipe.

ii. Poker Run: Date has been set for January 18, 2020. More info to come, just put on
calendar now.

V. Treasurer’s Report: Last month balance, $10,480. Current balance is $17,449.21. Still waiting on 2
golf outing payments. Motion made by Becky, 2™ by Cindy to accept the treasurer’s report. Motion
carried.

a. Application for 50/50: Kris is submitting application for upcoming 50/50 raffles at Friday night
games for basketball. Also mentioned a 50/50 at the Lloyd Cogswell Wrestling event.

b. Soccer monies: The request by soccer has been submitted but check has not been cashed yet.
Confirmed that check was sent to admin.




VI. Athletic Director’s Report: Attached from Kyle

Money Request

Sport Iltem Amount

Boys Soccer Game Balls $599.94
Sent Invoice by Email Goalie Gloves x2 $215.98
Goalie Sliders $63.18

Padded Goalie Jersey $54.78

Paint $480.00

First Aid Kit $99.99

Cold Spray x18 $107.10

Total: $1,620.97

Boys Basketball Hudl (Silver) $450.00
Total: $450.00
Volleyball Uniform Tops $428.00
Total: $428.00
o  Winter Sports MHSAA 15t Practice Date’s e Winter Sports MHSAA 15t Contest Date’s
e Boys Basketball- Nov 18t e Boys Basketball- Dec. 9t
Bowling- Nov, 18 Bowling- Dec. 7th

Competitive Cheer- Nov. 11t Competitive Cheer- Nov. 25t

[ ]
Girls Basketball- Nov, 11t e Girls Basketball- Dec 2™
®
Wrestling- Nov. 18t e  Wrestling- Dec. 11t

Winter schedule is complete (Minus Bowling) Conference issue holding things up.
Schedule should be on high school web page in the next week, or two.
Current football playoff projections and how it relates to home game.
All winter coaching positions are filled
e  Wrestling- Cody Carpenter
JV Boys Basketball- Todd Bowmar
7" Grade Boys Basketball- Josh Vanderwoude
JV Girls Basketball- Holly Nerli
Latest Update on Bulldog Madness?
We will likely host wrestling individual districts on Saturday, February 15%
Conference Discussion: Current State of affairs.
MHSAA Seeding Sports for 2019/2020
e Boys and Girls Basketball
e Boys and Girls Soccer
Football Playoff point changes set to take place in 2020.
LMCU and ESPN Radio have a meet and greet this Friday (Oct. 25) for the Ravenna/Heights game and
Sparta game. Food will be provided, and athletes will be excused from school for this time.




VIl. Money Request: As seen in the athletic director’s report:
a. Boys Basketball Request of $450 for Hudl Silver: Motion made by Hailey, 2™ by Matt to pay
the amount requested to Boys Basketball. Motion carried.
b. Volleyball request of $450 for jersey tops. Motion made by Matt, 2" by Cindy to pay the
amount requested to Volleyball. Motion carried.
VI Lisiason Report:
a. Soccer: Spanky’s fundrasier went well.
b. XCountry: Regionals this Saturday.
c. All other sports: NO report.
IX. Adjournment: Motion made by Matt, 2™ by Cindy to adjourn meeting. Motion carried.

Meeting adjourned at 7:40pm

Website: https://bulldogathleticboo.wixsite.com/babr

Next Meeting: Nov. 18, 2019




BABR 2019-2020 concession "standings"
10/20 update

sport 3 yr average

Baseball
Bowling

Boys Basketball
Boys Soccer
Boys Track
Competitive Cheer
Cross Country
Football

Girls Basketball
Girls Track
Sideline Cheer
Softball
Volleyball
Wrestling

24

24
12
28

8
14
50
22
21
11
22
24

% of total dates

sports required to filled

participants fill
8.8%

8.8%
4.4%
10.2%
2.9%
5.1%
18.2%
8.0%
7.7%
4.0%
8.0%
8.8%
5.1%

25

25
12
29

15
52
23
22
11
23
25
15

284

dates

15

10

31
10

committed

dates

1o



TEAM DISBURSEMENTS

Football
2017-18
2018-19
Check#1041
Check#1053
Check#1057
Check#1060
Check#1061

Available To Spend

Boys Soccer
2017-18
2018-19
Check#1063

Available To Spend

Softball
2017-18
2018-19

Available To Spend

0.10
7104.00
756.75
989.40
155.74
1197.00
2099.00

1906.21

-15.36
1806.00
1620.97

169.67

0
3010.00

3010.00

Boys Basketball
2017-18
2018-19
Check#1038
Check#1056

Available To Spend

Boys Track
2017-18
2018-19

Available To Spend

Girls Track
2017-18
2018-19

Available To Spend

0
3010.00
2080.00

155.74

774.26

2351.46
2890.00

5241.46

439.82
2529.00

2968.82

Baseball
2017-18
2018-19
Check#1055

Available To Spend

Girls Basketball
2017-18
2018-19

Available To Spend

Sideline Cheer
2017-18
2018-19

Available To Spend

251.73
3010.00
155.74

( \w\pom 99 )
.//(.K

1001.23
2890.00

3891.23

538.40
963.00

1501.40

Wrestling
2017-18
2018-19

Available To Spend

Volleyball
2017-18
2018-19
Check#1051
Check#1052
Check#1053

Available To Spend

Competitive Cheer
2017-18
2018-19

Available To Spend

-561.78
1927.00

1365.22

2069.28
2769.00
360.00
977.50
2734.12

766.66

74.03
963.00

1037.03



Cross Country
2017-18
2018-19
Check#1060

Available To Spend

1316.82
1324.00
1050.90

1589.92




Bulldog Boosters of Ravenna

Monthly Meeting Sign in Sheet

Meeting Date OL\’ '/)_.\ “'LU\G\

NAME Sport Represented Email

Jrgtee MClullo/C | footbad]

- Jean Muspeers | S0C o’

Sara L @z«é/ﬂw“ JH Y L //»

%fué/ﬂ?h\ Boswsof

B, 2 Lmk ¥ lé///// é%//

/4/)6/'5/ /i?ans/ ZQJ-qu //

Ravams B Tenk

o) cirg S fmk wrasH

VUt v Cins g

”DW. ™M Por%e( (el s Bpal)

SH&[O\ Ré LLAIN ‘v{’)rv\’) (‘_l\pe/

Sy Nodd quf; Pasleethal

Mw Cooechth | Qo (aumim




