# **Bulldog Athletic Boosters of Ravenna**

## October 21, 2019

# Monthly Mtg Agenda

Call to order

Welcome

Approval of minutes: September board mtg

**Executive Meeting minutes** 

### Committee Reports:

- Concession
- Fundraising

Treasurer's report

Athletic Director report – Kyle Jawor

### New business:

- Money requests
- Other

### Liaison Report:

• Introductions – name, sport represented, questions/needs

Public comment: please limit your time to 5 minutes

Adjournment

Website address: <a href="https://bulldogathleticboo.wixsite.com/babr">https://bulldogathleticboo.wixsite.com/babr</a>

### **BABR Meeting Minutes**

### October 21, 2019

- L. Call to Order: Kris Emery called meeting to order at 7:00pm
- II. Attendance: Kris, Becky, Hailey, Kim, Cindy & Matt. Liz Solem-absent. Community members and liaisons listed at the end of this document.

### III. Approval of Minutes:

a. September Board Meeting and Executive Meeting. Motion made by Hailey,  $2^{nd}$  by Matt to approve the minutes. Motion carried

### IV. Committee Reports:

- a. Concessions: Going very well and thanks to everyone signing up. Kris discussed the most recent walk through with the administrators. Briefly stated that there are some short term and long-term goals. Lots of "just do it's". Volleyball/Basketball/Wrestling concession is a long-term goal. Lots of great conversation had by all involved, including Dustin Drummond.
  - i. Play-off game added to SUG. as of today, 9 of 12 spots filled for that concession. Discussed a possible tailgate for playoff game. Also discussed possible seating (picnic tables). Tabled tailgate discussion until more information is given.
  - ii. SUG: Discussed turning on sign up genius on October 28<sup>th</sup> for the winter sports. Concern was expressed over the turn on date and basketball being a cut sport. Becky will look in previous year notes to confirm this discussion and hopefully clear things up.

### b. Fundraising:

- i. Brick: Since the last discussion, 12 more bricks (total 20 now) have been purchased. Discussed credit card payment option. Cindy will look in to setting up an app to help us run a credit card machine. No fee to sign up, just a fee with each card swipe.
- ii. Poker Run: Date has been set for January 18, 2020. More info to come, just put on calendar now.
- V. Treasurer's Report: Last month balance, \$10,480. Current balance is \$17,449.21. Still waiting on 2 golf outing payments. Motion made by Becky, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Cindy to accept the treasurer's report. Motion carried.
  - a. Application for 50/50: Kris is submitting application for upcoming 50/50 raffles at Friday night games for basketball. Also mentioned a 50/50 at the Lloyd Cogswell Wrestling event.
  - b. Soccer monies: The request by soccer has been submitted but check has not been cashed yet. Confirmed that check was sent to admin.

### VI. Athletic Director's Report: Attached from Kyle

### Money Request

Sport	Item	Amount
Boys Soccer	Game Balls	\$599.94
Sent Invoice by Email	Goalie Gloves x2	\$215.98
	Goalie Sliders	\$63.18
	Padded Goalie Jersey	\$54.78
	Paint	\$480.00
	First Aid Kit	\$99.99
	Cold Spray x18	\$107.10
	-	Total: \$1,620.97

Boys Basketball	Hudl (Silver)	\$450.00
		Total: \$450.00
Volleyball	Uniform Tops	\$428.00
		Total: \$428.00

•	Winter	Sports	MHSAA	1st	Practice	Date's
---	--------	--------	-------	-----	----------	--------

- Boys Basketball- Nov 18<sup>th</sup>
- Bowling- Nov. 18<sup>th</sup>
- Girls Basketball- Nov. 11<sup>th</sup>
- Competitive Cheer- Nov. 11th
- Wrestling- Nov. 18<sup>th</sup>

- Winter Sports MHSAA 1<sup>st</sup> Contest Date's
  - Boys Basketball- Dec. 9th
  - Bowling- Dec. 7<sup>th</sup>
  - Girls Basketball- Dec 2<sup>nd</sup>
  - Competitive Cheer- Nov. 25<sup>th</sup>
  - Wrestling- Dec. 11<sup>th</sup>
- Winter schedule is complete (Minus Bowling) Conference issue holding things up.
- Schedule should be on high school web page in the next week, or two.
- Current football playoff projections and how it relates to home game.
- All winter coaching positions are filled
  - Wrestling- Cody Carpenter
  - JV Boys Basketball- Todd Bowmar
  - 7<sup>th</sup> Grade Boys Basketball- Josh Vanderwoude
  - JV Girls Basketball- Holly Nerli
- Latest Update on Bulldog Madness?
- We will likely host wrestling individual districts on Saturday, February 15<sup>th</sup>
- Conference Discussion: Current State of affairs.
- MHSAA Seeding Sports for 2019/2020
  - Boys and Girls Basketball
  - Boys and Girls Soccer
- Football Playoff point changes set to take place in 2020.
- LMCU and ESPN Radio have a meet and greet this Friday (Oct. 25) for the Ravenna/Heights game and Sparta game. Food will be provided, and athletes will be excused from school for this time.

VII. Money Request: As seen in the athletic director's report:

- a. Boys Basketball Request of \$450 for Hudl Silver: Motion made by Hailey, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Matt to pay the amount requested to Boys Basketball. Motion carried.
- b. Volleyball request of \$450 for jersey tops. Motion made by Matt, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Cindy to pay the amount requested to Volleyball. Motion carried.

VIII. Lisiason Report:

- a. Soccer: Spanky's fundrasier went well.
- b. XCountry: Regionals this Saturday.
- c. All other sports: NO report.

IX. Adjournment: Motion made by Matt, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Cindy to adjourn meeting. Motion carried.

Meeting adjourned at 7:40pm

Website: https://bulldogathleticboo.wixsite.com/babr

Next Meeting: Nov. 18, 2019

BABR 2019-2020 concession "standings" 10/20 update

<u>137</u> <u>9</u>		284		274		,
13		15	5.1%	14		Wrestling
19		25	8.8%	24		Volleyball
22		23	8.0%	22		Softball
Ъ		11	4.0%	11		Sideline Cheer
		22	7.7%	21		Girls Track
10		23	8.0%	22		Girls Basketball
31		52	18.2%	50		Football
1 1		15	5.1%	14		Cross Country
	(*************************************	8	2.9%	∞		Competitive Cheer
10		29	10.2%	28		Boys Track
⊗		12	4.4%	12		Boys Soccer
15		25	8.8%	24		Boys Basketball
	-	0				Bowling
7		25	8.8%	24		Baseball
committed dates	filled dates	dates required to filled fill dates	% of total sports participants	T (0.55	3 yr average	sport

# TEAM DISBURSEMENTS

Available To Spend	Softball 2017-18 2018-19	Available To Spend	2017-18 . 2018-19 Check#1063	Available To Spend Boys Soccer	Check#1057 Check#1060 Check#1061	Football 2017-18 2018-19 Check#1041 Check#1053
3010.00	0 3010.00	169.67	-15.36 1806.00 1620.97	1906.21	155.74 1197.00 2099.00	0.10 7104.00 756.75 989.40
Available To Spend	Girls Track 2017-18 2018-19	Available To Spend	2017-18 2018-19	Available To Spend Boys Track		Boys Basketball 2017-18 2018-19 Check#1038 Check#1056
2968.82	439.82 2529.00	5241.46	2351.46 2890.00	774.26		0 3010.00 2080.00 155.74
Available To Spend	Sideline Cheer 2017-18 2018-19	Available To Spend	2017-18 2018-19	Available To Spend Girls Basketball		Baseball 2017-18 2018-19 Check#1055
1501.40	538.40 963.00	3891.23	1001.23 2890.00	3105.99		251.73 3010.00 155.74
Available To Spend	Competitive Cheer 2017-18 2018-19	Available To Spend	2017;-18 2018-19 Check#1051 Check#1052 Check#1053	Available To Spend Volleyball		Wrestling 2017-18 2018-19
1037.03	74.03 963.00	766.66	2069.28 2769.00 360.00 977.50 2734.12	1365.22		-561.78 1927.00

Cross Country 2017-18 2018-19 Available To Spend Check#1060 1316.82 1324.00 1050.90 1589.92

# **Bulldog Boosters of Ravenna**

Monthly Meeting Sign in Sheet

Meeting Date Oct 21 2019

NAME	Sport Represented	Email
Trosa McCallons	Foutball	
Jean Myers	Sociel	
Sarah Sovelmon	Seff 6all	
Mullton	Board	
Brian Lemkie	Volley boll	
Andy Enery	Baseba 11	
Kator Iwanizs	B. Track	
James Fratish	writing	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Mundha Somish	Girls Trauc	
Dun Forter	GirlsBloal	
Sharon Redding	Comp chee	
Sill Nutt	Boys Basketball	
Angela Garbrecht	Cross Cammy	
	,	